Nestlé Recall on Toll House Cookie Dough — Foster's

Nestlé Recall on Toll House Cookie Dough

NOT AFFECTED

Foster’s Supermarket would like to announce that Nestlé USA has issued a voluntary recall on Nestlé Toll House Cookie Dough products due to the potential presence of food-grade rubber pieces.

This voluntary recall only covers specific batch codes of the following products, which include ready-to-bake refrigerated Nestlé Toll House Cookie Dough bars, tubs, and tube-shaped “chubs.” These products were distributed in the continental U.S. and Puerto Rico.

Not impacted by this recall are the following products: Nestlé Toll House Morsels, Nestlé Toll House Ice Cream Sandwiches, Nestlé Toll House Edible Cookie Dough, and Nestlé Professional SKUs.

Foster’s IGA does carry Nestlé Toll House products but has not been affected by this recall.

No other Nestlé Toll House branded product is included within this recall.

Customers should check the UPC’s on Nestlé Toll House branded products at homes to be sure none of the affected product has been purchased. We encourage all customers who have purchased this product from any of our Foster’s IGA locations to return the affected product for a full refund. Please discontinue use of any affected product

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to reach out by email
([email protected]) or by phone (345-945-3663).

END